# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ravindra Babu Tallamraju	11/21/2011
Subrahmanya Sreenivasan Venkateshaiah	11/21/2011
Chethan Shikaripur Annajirao Danivas	11/21/2011
Mahalakshmi Kalmanje	11/21/2011
Pavitra Chandrappa	11/21/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infosys Limited
Street Address:	Plot No. 44, Electronics City
Internal Address:	Hosur Road
City:	Bangalore Karnataka
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560 100

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13241786

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)500-2499 Phone: 617-500-2500 Email: info@ortpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lindsey M. Bushey Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39903-003001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0687

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey M. Bushey
Total Attachments: 4 source=39903-003001-Assignment#page1. source=39903-003001-Assignment#page2. source=39903-003001-Assignment#page3. source=39903-003001-Assignment#page4.	tif tif

PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0688

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 39903-003001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Ravindra Babu Tallamraju of No. 243, 2nd main, ISRO Layout, Bangalore 560 078, Karnataka, India, Subrahmanya Sreenivasan Venkateshaiah of 1057, 36th Cross, 28th Main, 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore 560 041, Karnataka, India, Chethan Shikaripur Annajirao Danivas of 108, II Main, SBM Colony, Anandanagar, Hebbal, Bangalore 560024, Karnataka, India, Mahalakshmi Kalmanje of c/o K. Anantarama Upadya, D. No. 21-B, 18th Ward, Brahma Shastri Compound, Kappagal Road, Gandhi Nagar, Bellary -583102, India, Pavitra Chandrappa of No. 1610, Chandana Nilaya, 5th Cross, Vivekananda Nagar, Ramanagara Town (Dist)-571511, India, hereby assign to Infosys Limited, a corporation of India, having a place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100, Karnataka, India, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A METHOD FOR PRE-PROCESSING AN IMAGE IN FACIAL RECOGNITION SYSTEM, filed 9/23/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/241,786, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0689

Date: 21 November 2011	T. Royadea Baka
	Ravindra Babu Tallamraju
WITNESS: Samally	
Name: KV.R.S. SARMA Address: Site No: 370, 10th 100 1st Sector, H.S.R. LAYOUT, 1	88,29 ta Mays,
1st sector, H.S.R. LAYOUT,	Bangarlore
WITNESS:	
Name: K.N.S. ARHARUA Address: No 27, SRUSHADHAMA AP 5" (RS, AECS) Ayou, SANTAYNAG	A.R.
EANGALORE - STORGY	Jubrachmanya S. V
Date: 21 NOVEMBER 2-011	Subrahmanya Sreenivasan Venkateshaiah
WITNESS:  H. W. M. METYAPPAN  Name: YUVARANI METYAPPAN	
Name: YVVARANI METYAPPAN Address: LZOE, RATIONE VIEW ACT.	·
B.J.M. LAYOUS, N.S. PALYA	
BANNALOCE - 570096, INDIA.	
WITNESS:	
M. Priamanouya gam Name: M. PIRA MANAYA GAM Address: 39, 14 B. MAIN ROAD, N.	R.LAY OUT
TRONENAGRAHARA, HAL PD. BA	,

PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0690

MOIA

BOMMANAMALLI BLORE- 68 JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 39903-003001

Date: 21 NOVEMBER 2011	S. A. Wella Daning.
	Chethan Shikaripur Annajirao Danivas
WITNESS:	
M. Justain	
Name: YUVARANI MELYAPPAN Address: L300, RAJEAREVIEW APTI,	
BIM LAHOUTE, N.S PALYA.	
BANGALORE - SWOTE, INDIA	
WITNESS:	
M.B.	
M. Priamanayagam Name: M. PIRA MANAYAGAM Address: 32, 19 R MAIN ROAD, N.	R. LAYOUT,
KONENA AGRAHARA, HAL BO, P	
	AIRM
Date: 21 November 2011	Mahalabel k
Date: 21 Novembra 2011	Mahalakshmi Kalmanje
WITNESS:	
Och a	
Name: Sign Kale CHA Address: B-902, PURVA HEIGHT	5,
BANNERGHATTA PODD, BA	NGALORE-560076
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address: LAKSHMISRI L	
3103, ROYAL LEGEND APCS,	
KODICHIKKANAHALLI ROAD,	

PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0691

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 39903-003001

Date: 21 Movember 2011

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Name: YUVARANI MELYAPPAN

Address: LBOB, RAT LAKEVIEW APT BYM LAYOUS BY N.C. PALYAY

BANGALUEE - 560076 , INDIA.

WITNESS:

KONENA A GRAHARA, HAL PD, BANGALORE - 5800 Q

246840.doc

INDIA

**PATENT** REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 12/06/2011**